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DATE TOURNAMENT CATEGORY DIVISION TEAMS

April 4

Guelph
Crown Cup Tournament

Nick Betts
vpfield@guelphregalslacrosse.com

OPEN
OPEN

U9
U11

8
8

April 4-5

Toronto Beaches
Jamieson Kuhlmann Lacrosse Tournament

Maureen Howson
tournaments@beacheslacrosse.com

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

U13
U15
U17

6
6
6

May 22-24

Kitchener
Lax Angels Tournament

Kevin Schmitt
519-465-3019

president@kwminorlacrosse.com

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Girls U11
Girls U13
Girls U15
Girls U17
Girls U22

8
12
12
12
12

May 22-24

Newmarket 
Conrad Rollings Memorial

Kristin Ballentine
647-406-5914

conradtournament@gmail.com

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

U9
U11
U13
U15

8
8
8
8

May 22-24

Niagara-on-the-Lake
Mike Jones Memorial Tournament

Allison Cwiertniewski
289-241-6301

allisonvaughan@gmail.com

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

U9
U11
U13
U15

6
6
6
6

May 22-24

Peterborough
The Laker Classic

Emily Nolan
705-933-8158 

emilynolan@ptbolax.com

A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8

May 22-24

Six Nations 
Confederacy Lacrosse Tournament

Tanya Henhawk
519-717-6957

tan_trh@hotmail.com

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
5

May 29-31

Barrie
Anthony Acchione Memorial Classic

Vanessa Cameron
705-309-6402

tournament@barrieminorlacrosse.com

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

Girls U13
Girls U15
Girls U17
Girls U22

8
8
8
8
8
4
4
4
4
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DATE TOURNAMENT CATEGORY DIVISION TEAMS

May 29-31

Guelph
Chuck Miller Royal City Classic

Tricia Chilton
519-362-2654

president@guelphregalslacrosse.com

A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8

May 30

Arthur
Jim Richardson Memorial Tournament

Jessica Smith
226-337-8698

jessmith7274@gmail.com

D/E U13 8

May 31

Arthur
Brent McDougall Memorial Tournament

Jessica Smith
226-337-8698

jessmith7274@gmail.com

D/E U15 8

June 5-7

Burlington
The Blaze Bayfront Showcase

Mathew Bertrand
905-467-4782

bertrandmathew@gmail.com

C/D
C/D

U9
U11

8
8

June 5-7

London
The Great Lakes Summer Showcase

Jenn Matheson
519-312-0063 

jennmatheson@outlook.com

A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B

U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8

June 5-7

Milton
Jim Leworthy Tournament

Scott Meridew
mmla.tournament@milton-mavericks.ca

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8

June 5-7

Stayner 
Stayner Hitmen Spring Showdown

Kaitlan McEachern
705-796-6299

staynerhitmentournaments@gmail.com

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

6
6
6
6
6

June 6

Kawartha  
The Kawartha Fury Medicine Cup

Kevin West
249-387-1488

familywest5@icloud.com

OPEN U22 6

June 6-7

Mimico  
John “JR” Robinson Memorial Tournament

Kaitlyn Robinson 
647-391-0146

kaitlynrobinson@mimicolacrosse.com

OPEN U7 8
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June 12-14

Brantford 
Jess Bates Memorial Tournament

Ashley Penrice
519-757-6614

ashley.penrice@granderie.ca

C/D
C/D
C/D

U9
U11
U13

8
8
8

June 12-14

Nepean
Nepean Knights Capital Showdown

Ashley Brambles
613-983-3355

tournament@knightslacrosse.ca

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

Girls U13
Girls U15
Girls U17
Girls U22

8
8
8
8
8
4
4
4
4

June 12-14

Orillia
Orillia Kings Memorial Tournament

Rachel Szepsi
705-770-2950

omlatournament@gmail.com

OPEN
B/C
B/C
B/C

U7
U9
U11
U13

8
8
8
8

June 13

Fort Erie  
Butch General Memorial Tournament

Sean McCooey
905-246-1282

vicepresident@forterielacrosse.com

B/C U9 8

June 19-21

Owen Sound  
Owen Sound Heritage Classic

Shari Wright
519-377-0515

tournamentdirector@osml.ca

OPEN
B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

U7
U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8
8

June 19-21

Simcoe
Simcoe Father’s Day Tournament

Jen Brackenbury
416-567-2633

smlapresident2004@gmail.com

D/E
D/E

U13
U15

8
8

June 19-21

St. Catharines
Legends of Lacrosse Tournament

Paul Langdon
647-284-6549

paul.langdon@pb.com

A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8

June 19-21

Sudbury  
The Nickel City Classic

Mitch Hachez 
705-921-5604

mghachez@gmail.com

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D

OPEN

U9
U11
U13
U15
U22

6
6
6
6
6
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June 19-21

Whitby 
Whitby Warriors Girls Tournament

Vic Utrosa 
289-830-1395 

girlstournament@whitbylacrosse.ca

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Girls U11
Girls U13
Girls U15
Girls U17
Girls U22

8
12
12
12
12

June 26-28

Centre-Wellington  
Scott Gerrie Memorial Tournament

Alyssa David
905-601-1553

tournaments@cwminorlacrosse.ca

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D

U9
U11
U13
U15

8
8
8
8

June 26-28

Hamilton
Hamilton Super Series

Jennifer Pate
905-870-6982

superseries.lax@gmail.com

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

OPEN

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17
U22

8
8
8
8
8
8

June 26-28

Midland
The Titans Canada Day Tournament

Jake Stratton
705-427-7786

jakestratton38@gmail.com

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D

U9
U11
U13
U15

8
8
8
8

June 26-28

Orangeville 
The Barry Burman Showcase

Ashley Hopkins
barryburmanshootout@northmenlacrosse.ca

A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B
A/B

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8

June 26-28

Pickering  
Don Swindells Memorial Rockmen Tournament

Christine Mazzuca 
416-294-6475 

christine_mazzuca@yahoo.ca

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8

July 3-5

Gloucester
Ray Broadworth Memorial Tournament

Shannon Bols
griffinstournament@outlook.com

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D

OPEN

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17
U22

6
6
6
6
6
6

July 3-5

Oshawa 
Tucker Williams Braver Than Brave Tournament

Justin Findlay 
tournaments@oshawablueknights.ca

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D

U9
U11
U13
U15
U17

8
8
8
8
8
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July 4-5

Oakville
Rob MacDougall Memorial Paperweight

Jane Chen 
416-876-7883 

tournament@oakvillelacrosse.com

OPEN U7 16

July 10-12

Clarington
Dan Greer Memorial Tournament

Amber Snider
905-243-4676

tournaments@claringtonminorlacrosse.com

A/B
C/D
A/B
C/D

U9
U9
U11
U11

8
8
8
8

July 10-12

Huntsville
The Jack Bionda Showcase

Eric Lavergne
705-455-2064

ericlavergne8@gmail.com

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

U11
U13
U15
U17

8
6
6
6

July 10-12

Windsor
Pink Stick Classic Tournament

Carri Murphy
519-816-8957

cbm.murphy@hotmail.com

B/C
B/C
B/C
B/C

Girls U13
Girls U15
Girls U17
Girls U22

8
6
6
6

July 10-12

Zone 9
Conradi-Engemann U22 Memorial

Marg Boldt 
905-468-3756 

marg_boldt@sympatico.ca

OPEN U22 16

July 11

Toronto Beaches 
Beaches Hogtown Paperweight Tournament

Maureen Howson 
416-699-0626

tournaments@beacheslacrosse.com

OPEN U7 4

July 12

Toronto Beaches 
Beaches Hogtown Paperweight Tournament

Maureen Howson 
416-699-0626

tournaments@beacheslacrosse.com

OPEN U7 4

July 17-19

Pelham 
Raiders Future Stars Showcase

Tara Colavecchia 
905-708-5333 

raiderslacrosse@outlook.com

OPEN U7 16


