



DATE	TOURNAMENT	CATEGORY	DIVISION	TEAMS
April 4	Guelph Crown Cup Tournament Nick Betts vpfield@guelphregalslacrosse.com	OPEN	U9	8
		OPEN	U11	8
April 4-5	Toronto Beaches Jamieson Kuhlmann Lacrosse Tournament Maureen Howson tournaments@beacheslacrosse.com	OPEN	U13	6
		OPEN	U15	6
		OPEN	U17	6
May 22-24	Kitchener Lax Angels Tournament Kevin Schmitt 519-465-3019 president@kwminorlacrosse.com	OPEN	Girls U11	8
		OPEN	Girls U13	12
		OPEN	Girls U15	12
		OPEN	Girls U17	12
		OPEN	Girls U22	12
May 22-24	Newmarket Conrad Rollings Memorial Kristin Ballentine 647-406-5914 conradtournament@gmail.com	B/C	U9	8
		B/C	U11	8
		B/C	U13	8
		B/C	U15	8
May 22-24	Niagara-on-the-Lake Mike Jones Memorial Tournament Allison Cwierniewski 289-241-6301 allisonvaughan@gmail.com	B/C	U9	6
		B/C	U11	6
		B/C	U13	6
		B/C	U15	6
May 22-24	Peterborough The Laker Classic Emily Nolan 705-933-8158 emilynolan@ptbolax.com	A/B	U9	8
		A/B	U11	8
		A/B	U13	8
		A/B	U15	8
		A/B	U17	8
May 22-24	Six Nations Confederacy Lacrosse Tournament Tanya Henhawk 519-717-6957 tan_trh@hotmail.com	C/D	U9	8
		C/D	U11	8
		C/D	U13	8
		C/D	U15	8
		C/D	U17	5
May 29-31	Barrie Anthony Acchione Memorial Classic Vanessa Cameron 705-309-6402 tournament@barrieminorlacrosse.com	B/C	U9	8
		B/C	U11	8
		B/C	U13	8
		B/C	U15	8
		B/C	U17	8
		OPEN	Girls U13	4
		OPEN	Girls U15	4
		OPEN	Girls U17	4
OPEN	Girls U22	4		

DATE	TOURNAMENT	CATEGORY	DIVISION	TEAMS
May 29-31	Guelph	A/B	U9	8
	Chuck Miller Royal City Classic	A/B	U11	8
	Tricia Chilton	A/B	U13	8
	519-362-2654	A/B	U15	8
	president@guelphregalslacrosse.com	A/B	U17	8
May 30	Arthur			
	Jim Richardson Memorial Tournament	D/E	U13	8
May 31	Arthur			
	Brent McDougall Memorial Tournament	D/E	U15	8
June 5-7	Burlington			
	The Blaze Bayfront Showcase	C/D	U9	8
	Mathew Bertrand	C/D	U11	8
	905-467-4782			
	bertrandmathew@gmail.com			
June 5-7	London			
	The Great Lakes Summer Showcase	A/B	U11	8
	Jenn Matheson	A/B	U13	8
	519-312-0063	A/B	U15	8
	jennmatheson@outlook.com	A/B	U17	8
June 5-7	Milton	B/C	U9	8
	Jim Leworthy Tournament	B/C	U11	8
	Scott Meridew	B/C	U13	8
	mmla.tournament@milton-mavericks.ca	B/C	U15	8
		B/C	U17	8
June 5-7	Stayner	C/D	U9	6
	Stayner Hitmen Spring Showdown	C/D	U11	6
	Kaitlan McEachern	C/D	U13	6
	705-796-6299	C/D	U15	6
	staynerhitmentournaments@gmail.com	C/D	U17	6
June 6	Kawartha			
	The Kawartha Fury Medicine Cup	OPEN	U22	6
	Kevin West			
	249-387-1488			
	familywest5@icloud.com			
June 6-7	Mimico			
	John "JR" Robinson Memorial Tournament	OPEN	U7	8
	Kaitlyn Robinson			
	647-391-0146			
	kaitlynrobinson@mimicolacrosse.com			

DATE	TOURNAMENT	CATEGORY	DIVISION	TEAMS
<i>June 12-14</i>	Brantford			
	Jess Bates Memorial Tournament	C/D	U9	8
	Ashley Penrice	C/D	U11	8
	519-757-6614 ashley.penrice@granderie.ca	C/D	U13	8
<i>June 12-14</i>	Nepean	B/C	U9	8
	Nepean Knights Capital Showdown	B/C	U11	8
	Ashley Brambles	B/C	U13	8
	613-983-3355	B/C	U15	8
	tournament@knightslacrosse.ca	B/C	U17	8
		B/C	Girls U13	4
			Girls U15	4
			Girls U17	4
		Girls U22	4	
<i>June 12-14</i>	Orillia			
	Orillia Kings Memorial Tournament	OPEN	U7	8
	Rachel Szepsi	B/C	U9	8
	705-770-2950 omlatournament@gmail.com	B/C	U11	8
		B/C	U13	8
<i>June 13</i>	Fort Erie			
	Butch General Memorial Tournament	B/C	U9	8
<i>June 19-21</i>	Owen Sound	OPEN	U7	8
	Owen Sound Heritage Classic	B/C	U9	8
	Shari Wright	B/C	U11	8
	519-377-0515	B/C	U13	8
	tournamentdirector@osml.ca	B/C	U15	8
		B/C	U17	8
<i>June 19-21</i>	Simcoe			
	Simcoe Father's Day Tournament	D/E	U13	8
	Jen Brackenbury 416-567-2633 smlapresident2004@gmail.com	D/E	U15	8
<i>June 19-21</i>	St. Catharines	A/B	U9	8
	Legends of Lacrosse Tournament	A/B	U11	8
	Paul Langdon	A/B	U13	8
	647-284-6549	A/B	U15	8
	paul.langdon@pb.com	A/B	U17	8
<i>June 19-21</i>	Sudbury	C/D	U9	6
	The Nickel City Classic	C/D	U11	6
	Mitch Hachez	C/D	U13	6
	705-921-5604	C/D	U15	6
	mghachez@gmail.com	OPEN	U22	6

DATE	TOURNAMENT	CATEGORY	DIVISION	TEAMS
June 19-21	Whitby Whitby Warriors Girls Tournament Vic Utrosa 289-830-1395 girlstournament@whitbylacrosse.ca	OPEN	Girls U11	8
		OPEN	Girls U13	12
		OPEN	Girls U15	12
		OPEN	Girls U17	12
		OPEN	Girls U22	12
June 26-28	Centre-Wellington Scott Gerrie Memorial Tournament Alyssa David 905-601-1553 tournaments@cwminorlacrosse.ca	C/D	U9	8
		C/D	U11	8
		C/D	U13	8
		C/D	U15	8
June 26-28	Hamilton Hamilton Super Series Jennifer Pate 905-870-6982 superseries.lax@gmail.com	B/C	U9	8
		B/C	U11	8
		B/C	U13	8
		B/C	U15	8
		B/C	U17	8
OPEN	U22	8		
June 26-28	Midland The Titans Canada Day Tournament Jake Stratton 705-427-7786 jakestratton38@gmail.com	C/D	U9	8
		C/D	U11	8
		C/D	U13	8
		C/D	U15	8
June 26-28	Orangeville The Barry Burman Showcase Ashley Hopkins barryburmanshootout@northmenlacrosse.ca	A/B	U9	8
		A/B	U11	8
		A/B	U13	8
		A/B	U15	8
		A/B	U17	8
June 26-28	Pickering Don Swindells Memorial Rockmen Tournament Christine Mazzuca 416-294-6475 christine_mazzuca@yahoo.ca	B/C	U9	8
		B/C	U11	8
		B/C	U13	8
		B/C	U15	8
		B/C	U17	8
July 3-5	Gloucester Ray Broadworth Memorial Tournament Shannon Bols griffinstournament@outlook.com	C/D	U9	6
		C/D	U11	6
		C/D	U13	6
		C/D	U15	6
		C/D	U17	6
OPEN	U22	6		
July 3-5	Oshawa Tucker Williams Braver Than Brave Tournament Justin Findlay tournaments@oshawablueknights.ca	C/D	U9	8
		C/D	U11	8
		C/D	U13	8
		C/D	U15	8
		C/D	U17	8

DATE	TOURNAMENT	CATEGORY	DIVISION	TEAMS
July 4-5	Oakville Rob MacDougall Memorial Paperweight Jane Chen 416-876-7883 tournament@oakvillelacrosse.com	OPEN	U7	16
July 10-12	Clarington Dan Greer Memorial Tournament Amber Snider 905-243-4676 tournaments@claringtonminorlacrosse.com	A/B C/D A/B C/D	U9 U9 U11 U11	8 8 8 8
July 10-12	Huntsville The Jack Bionda Showcase Eric Lavergne 705-455-2064 ericlavergne8@gmail.com	B/C B/C B/C B/C	U11 U13 U15 U17	8 6 6 6
July 10-12	Windsor Pink Stick Classic Tournament Carri Murphy 519-816-8957 cbm.murphy@hotmail.com	B/C B/C B/C B/C	Girls U13 Girls U15 Girls U17 Girls U22	8 6 6 6
July 10-12	Zone 9 Conradi-Engemann U22 Memorial Marg Boldt 905-468-3756 marg_boldt@sympatico.ca	OPEN	U22	16
July 11	Toronto Beaches Beaches Hogtown Paperweight Tournament Maureen Howson 416-699-0626 tournaments@beacheslacrosse.com	OPEN	U7	4
July 12	Toronto Beaches Beaches Hogtown Paperweight Tournament Maureen Howson 416-699-0626 tournaments@beacheslacrosse.com	OPEN	U7	4
July 17-19	Pelham Raiders Future Stars Showcase Tara Colavecchia 905-708-5333 raiderslacrosse@outlook.com	OPEN	U7	16